

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3484 OF 2006

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANDITA SHAUNIK

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Rajeshwari Shukla, Adv.for  
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.  
Ms. Shakumbri Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Karma Dorjee Namgyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have persuaded the learned counsel for the parties to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement before the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi and after taking instructions, they agreed to appear before the Co-ordinator on 20th April, 2010 at 11.00 a.m., who shall try to mediate between the parties expeditiously and send a report to this Court.

List immediately after the receipt of the Report from the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) ( Indu Satija )  
Court Master Court Master