

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3484 OF 2006

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANDITA SHAUNIK

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshwari Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shakumbri Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement
dated 05.08.2010.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P.A.
(signed order is placed on the file)

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3484 OF 2006

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD.

.....Appellant

Versus

NANDITA SHAUNIK

.....Respondent

O R D E R

By order dated 06.04.2010 this Court referred this case

to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement.

We are informed that the dispute has been settled between the parties. A settlement agreement dated 05.08.2010 signed by the parties at the Supreme Court Mediation Centre is annexed to the report of the Mediation Centre. The report of the mediation centre and the settlement agreement dated 05.08.2010 shall be taken on record.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement dated 05.08.2010.

The impugned judgment of the National Commission shall not be treated as precedent.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T. S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 17, 2010.